	NOTICE OF EXEMPTION 2019120659
TO: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 212 Sacramento, CA 95814	FROM: Employment Development Department 722 Suite 1100, MIC 62-4 Sacramento, CA 95814
Project Title: Employment Development Department – Modular System Furniture Replacement	
Project Location – Specific: E	mployment Development Department
1:	32 - Inglewood
4	540 West Century, Inglewood, CA 90304
Project Location – City: Inglewood	Project Location – County: Los Angeles County
Description of Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries of Project: The proposed project will include modular surface furniture removal and replacement work along with associate electrical work to accompany the new changes. The area of work to be done will be approximately 11,932 square feet. These changes will improve office function and overall efficiency of office work flow.	
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Employment Development Department	
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Athanasios Yiaslas, Associate Architect, DGS-RESD-PMDB 916-376-1798	
Exempt Status: Categorical Exemption., Class: <u>1a</u> Section: <u>15301</u>	
Reason Why Project Is Exempt: This exemption allows for the operation, repair, maintenance or minor alteration of existing public structures and facilities including interior or exterior alterations involving such things as interior partitions, plumbing, and electrical conveyances, that involve negligible or no expansion of use beyond that existing at the time of the lead agency's determination. The State confirms that no exceptions apply which would preclude the use of an exemption for this project.	
Contact Person:	Area Code Telephone
Aaron Riosa, Environmental Assistant	(916) 375-4933
Dan O'Brien, Manager of Environment Project Management and Developmen Real Estate Services Division Department of General Services	
Date Received For Filing:	
Governor's Office of Planning & Research	Rin Ael 12/26/19
DEC 27 2019	Richard Pedroza
STATE CLEARINGHOUSE	Staff Services Manager II Date Date Date Employment Development Department